SRS_Spec_Sheet_US   07/24  page 1 of 5
Poles & Brackets
Site and Area Poles
Straight Round Steel
The Gardco SRS Straight Round Steel pole consists of a one-piece high tensile
carbon steel tube welded and secured to the carbon steel base plate providing
excellent strength and integrity. The poles are finished with an electrostatically
applied, thermally cured polyester powdercoat. All poles include base cover, hand

Pole
Weight
(lbs)
Bolt Circle
(in.)
Legacy Bolt
Circle (in.)
Anchor Bolt
Spec (in.)
Legacy
Anchor Bolt
Spec (in.)
Anchor Bolt
Max Proj.
(in.)
SRS-CB-3-11-10 10 3 0.12 37 8.5 (6-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 17 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-3-11-12 12 3 0.12 44 8.5 (6-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 17 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-3-11-14 14 3 0.12 52 8.5 (6-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 17 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-3-11-16 16 3 0.12 59 8.5 (6-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 17 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-4-11-10 10 4 0.12 50 8.5 (7-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-4-11-12 12 4 0.12 59 8.5 (7-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-4-11-14 14 4 0.12 69 8.5 (7-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-4-11-16 16 4 0.12 79 8.5 (7-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-4-11-20 20 4 0.12 99 8.5 (7-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-4-11-25 25 4 0.12 123 8.5 (7-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-5-11-20 20 5 0.12 124 8.5 (7.75-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-5-11-25 25 5 0.12 155 8.5 (7.75-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-5-11-30 30 5 0.12 186 8.5 (7.75-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-5-7-25 25 5 0.18 229 8.5 (7.75-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
SRS-CB-5-7-30 30 5 0.18 275 8.5 (7.75-10) 8.5 (8-9) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 3.5
  SRS Legacy Design
1.	 �Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be added to the
luminaire(s) EPA before selecting the pole with the appropriate wind load capability. Specifying BAA or BAC compliant poles may result in different EPA ratings.
2.	� Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure